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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1914—continued

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the week ended
3rd September, 1921—continued.

PARASITIC MANGE.§

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein4").

.ENGLAND.

Cornwall
Essex
Hertford
Kent
Lancashire
Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey
London ...
Norfolk

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities.

Animals
Attacked.

No. No.

3
2
1
1

. 2
2
2
2

3
2
1
1 H
2
2
3
4

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

York, East Riding ...
„ West „

SCOTLAND.

Berwick
Lanark ..
Midlothian

TOTAL

Outbreaks
reported by

the Local
Authorities.

No.

2
•3

1
...
3

23

Animal •
Attacked.

No.

2
2

I
2
4

29

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).
Outbreaks reported

by the Local
Authorities,

WALES.

TOTAL

No.
• 2

2

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended 3id
September, 1921 ...

( 1920
1919
1918

Total for 36 weeks, 1921

„ ' -,. ( 1920Corresponding 1 19J9
period in ] m8

Anthrax.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

• 
fi

rm
ed

.

No.
5

6
6
6

368

295
142
182

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
5

12
12
9

474

359
186
211

Foofc-
and-Mouth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.

A
ni

m
al

ss
la

ug
ht

Y
d

as
 

di
se

as
ed

 
or

ex
po

se
d 

to
 

in
-

fe
ct

io
n.

No.

,

43

72
25

2,958

9,559
1,557

Glanders
(including
Farcy •.$

U
ut

br
ea

 k
s 

re
po

rt
ed

hy
 

th
e 

L
oc

al
A

ut
ho

ri
ti

es
.

No.
1

10

10
19
23

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
2

27

17
46
65

Parasitic
Mange. §

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 re

po
rt

ed
by

 
th

e 
L

oc
al

A
ut

ho
ri

ti
es

.

No.
23

37
36
37

1,769

3,043
4,062
3,486

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No..
29

40
77
64

2,728

5,092
8,158
6,596

Rabies.

Oases
Confirmed.

A

I
No.

2
2
1

22

10
141

1

U
ti

ie
r

A
ni

m
al

s.

No.

...

1

3

Sheep
Scab.

U
ui

br
ea

ks
 re

po
rt

ed
by

 
th

e 
L

oc
al

A
ut

ho
ri

ti
es

.

No.
2

1
2
2

408

297
222
254

Swine
Fever.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fii
 m

ed
.

No.
18

17
38
22

892

1,430
1,580
1,017

Sw
in

e 
sl

au
gh

te
re

d
as

 d
is

ea
se

d 
or

 e
x

po
se

d 
to

 i
nf

ec
ti

on
.

No.
10

10
20
3

311

567
707
404

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

* For convenience, Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in
Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, 6th September, 1921.


