7070

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 6 SEPTEMBER, 1921.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914-continued

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the week ended 3rd September, 1921—continued.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked.	Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animal Attacked No.	
ENGLAND.	No.	No.	ENGLAND.	No.		
Cornwall Essex Hertford Kent Lanceshire	3 2 1 1 2	3 2 1 1	York, East Riding "West " SCOTLAND.	2 2	2 2	
Lancashire Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey London Norfolk		2 2 3 4	Berwick Lanark Midlothian	1 3	l 2 4	
		,	TOTAL	23	29	

PARASITIC MANGE.§

SHEEP-SCAB.

	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.						
Carmarthen		WALES	•	·····	•••	•••••	No. 2
	Total	••• •••	••		••• •	•••••	2

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.	Anthrax. Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§		Parasitic Mange.§		Rabies,		Sheep Scab.	Swine Fever.			
	con-	ts con- attacked.		con- ught' ⁷ d used or to in-		ported Local s. acked.	ported Local	acked.	Cases Confirmed.		reported Local ties.	con-	slaughtered eased or ex to infection.
	Outbreaks c firmed.	firmed. Animals atts Ontbreaks c firmed. Animalsslau	Animalsslaught ⁷ id as diseased or exposed to in- fection.	Uutbres ks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Dogs.	Uther Animals.	Uutbreaks rep by the I Authorities.	55	Swine slaug as diseased posed to inf	
Week ended 31d September, 1921	No. 5	No. 5	No. 	No. 	No. 1	No. 2	No. 23	No 29	No. 	No. 	No. 2	No. 18	No. 10
Corresponding week in {1920 1919 1918	6 6 6	12 12 9	•••• ••••		 	 	37 36 37	40 77 64	2 2 1	···· ····	$\begin{array}{c}1\\2\\2\end{array}$	17 38 22	10 20 3
Total for 36 weeks, 1921	368	474	43	2,958	. 10	27	1,769	2,728	22	1	408	892	311
Corresponding { 1920 1919 period in { 1918	295 142 182	359 186 211	72 25 	9,559 1,557 	10 19 23	17 46 65	3,043 4,062 3,486	5,092 8,158 6,59 6	10 · 141 1	 3 	297 222 254	1,430 1,580 1,017	567 707 404

NOTE.-The figures for the current year are approximate only.

* For convenience, Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, 6th September, 1921.